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Frozen Fruit and Frozen Juice Concentrate in Cold Storage – United States: December 31, 2025 
with Comparisons 

Commodity 

Stocks in all warehouses 
December 31, 2025 

as a percent of 

Public 
warehouse 

stocks 

December 31, 
2024 

November 30, 
2025 

December 31, 
2025 

December 31, 
2024 

November 30, 
2025 

December 31, 
2025 

 (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (percent) (percent) (1,000 pounds) 

Frozen fruit 
Apples  ...........................................................  
Apricots  .........................................................  
Blackberries 
    Individual quick frozen  ...............................  
    Pails and tubs  ............................................  
    Barrels, 400 lbs net  ....................................  
    Concentrate  ...............................................  
    Total blackberries  ......................................  
Blueberries  ....................................................  
 
Boysenberries ................................................  
Cherries, tart (ripe tart pitted)  .........................  
Cherries, tart (juice stock)  ..............................  
Cherries, tart (juice concentrate)  ....................  
Cherries, sweet  ..............................................  
Grapes  ..........................................................  
Peaches  ........................................................  
Raspberries, black  .........................................  
 
Raspberries, red 
    Individual quick frozen  ...............................  
    Pails and tubs  ............................................  
    Barrels, 400 lbs net  ....................................  
    Concentrate  ...............................................  
    Total red raspberries  ..................................  
Strawberries 
    Individual quick frozen and poly  .................  
    Pails and tubs  ............................................  
    Barrels and drums  .....................................  
    Juice stock  .................................................  
    Total strawberries  ......................................  
Other  .............................................................  
 
Total frozen fruit  .............................................  
 
Frozen juice concentrate 
Orange  ..........................................................  
    (Gallon equivalent)  .....................................  
Other  .............................................................  
 
Total frozen juice concentrate  ........................  

 
26,171 
5,148 

 
16,949 
1,202 
3,220 

768 
22,139 

230,467 
 

1,444 
69,304 
17,272 
2,053 

11,030 
1,782 

38,310 
341 

 
 

32,424 
5,358 

11,603 
697 

50,082 
 

84,672 
34,330 
44,658 
6,932 

170,592 
639,273 

 
1,285,408 

 
 

211,237 
21,346 

363,544 
 

574,781 

 
24,586 
5,868 

 
21,091 

593 
3,965 

777 
26,426 

243,220 
 

1,148 
61,322 
16,798 
1,608 
7,047 

10,607 
28,557 

109 
 
 

35,390 
5,233 

10,682 
1,581 

52,886 
 

89,292 
34,298 
54,647 
7,789 

186,026 
594,393 

 
1,260,601 

 
 

319,822 
32,318 

366,820 
 

686,642 

 
27,860 
4,409 

 
22,174 

918 
4,004 

720 
27,816 

225,926 
 

1,159 
56,087 
14,622 
1,356 
7,348 

10,447 
28,133 

87 
 
 

31,672 
5,583 

10,684 
1,834 

49,773 
 

86,415 
32,924 
52,781 
7,419 

179,539 
654,596 

 
1,289,158 

 
 

353,958 
35,768 

356,657 
 

710,615 

 
106 
86 

 
131 
76 

124 
94 

126 
98 

 
80 
81 
85 
66 
67 

586 
73 
26 

 
 

98 
104 
92 

263 
99 

 
102 
96 

118 
107 
105 
102 

 
100 

 
 

168 
 

98 
 

124 

 
113 
75 

 
105 
155 
101 
93 

105 
93 

 
101 
91 
87 
84 

104 
98 
99 
80 

 
 

89 
107 
100 
116 
94 

 
97 
96 
97 
95 
97 

110 
 

102 
 
 

111 
 

97 
 

103 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,143,202 
 
 
 
 
 
 

367,653 
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Frozen Vegetables and Frozen Potatoes in Cold Storage – United States: December 31, 2025 
with Comparisons 

Commodity 

Stocks in all warehouses 
December 31, 2025 

as a percent of 

Public 
warehouse 

stocks 

December 31, 
2024 

November 30, 
2025 

December 31, 
2025 

December 31, 
2024 

November 30, 
2025 

December 31, 
2025 

 (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (percent) (percent) (1,000 pounds) 

Frozen vegetables 
Asparagus ......................................................  
Lima beans  ....................................................  
Green beans, regular cut  ...............................  
Green beans, french style  ..............................  
Broccoli, spears  .............................................  
Broccoli, chopped and cut  ..............................  
Brussels sprouts  ............................................  
Carrots, diced  ................................................  
Carrots, other  .................................................  
Cauliflower  .....................................................  
Corn, cut  ........................................................  
Corn, cob  .......................................................  
 
Mixed vegetables  ...........................................  
Okra  ...............................................................  
Onion rings  ....................................................  
Onions, other  .................................................  
Blackeye peas  ...............................................  
Green peas  ....................................................  
Peas and carrots mixed  .................................  
Spinach  ..........................................................  
Squash, summer/zucchini  ..............................  
Southern greens  ............................................  
Other ..............................................................  
 
Total frozen vegetables  ..................................  
 
Frozen potatoes 
French fries  ....................................................  
Other ..............................................................  
 
Total frozen potatoes  .....................................  

 
4,175 

20,466 
194,129 
10,476 
37,884 
17,084 
9,653 

157,895 
93,956 
17,798 

575,262 
309,397 

 
44,692 
35,938 
36,984 
41,990 
1,478 

200,306 
9,708 

25,787 
48,095 
16,067 

325,046 
 

2,234,266 
 
 

947,352 
232,039 

 
1,179,391 

 
3,427 

26,974 
151,970 

5,322 
38,445 
17,410 
9,405 

143,651 
98,512 
9,916 

597,647 
340,530 

 
50,130 
38,149 
24,478 
32,178 

677 
167,796 

9,425 
22,886 
44,305 
9,677 

322,807 
 

2,165,717 
 
 

923,970 
233,070 

 
1,157,040 

 
3,654 

26,413 
155,636 

3,986 
35,680 
17,962 
10,349 

154,127 
123,048 
15,917 

537,987 
311,026 

 
46,244 
34,421 
24,181 
35,633 

411 
146,080 

9,856 
20,406 
41,095 
8,884 

307,496 
 

2,070,492 
 
 

885,218 
241,621 

 
1,126,839 

 
88 

129 
80 
38 
94 

105 
107 
98 

131 
89 
94 

101 
 

103 
96 
65 
85 
28 
73 

102 
79 
85 
55 
95 

 
93 

 
 

93 
104 

 
96 

 
107 
98 

102 
75 
93 

103 
110 
107 
125 
161 
90 
91 

 
92 
90 
99 

111 
61 
87 

105 
89 
93 
92 
95 

 
96 

 
 

96 
104 

 
97 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2,050,862 
 
 
 
 
 

907,614 


